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1. Would you support or oppose all US troops being brought home from Iragq?
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 7% 1%
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 7% 5% 7% 7% 13% 9% 3% 6% 10%
Neither support nor
oppose 27% 20% 32% 38% 24% 27% 20% 26% 30% 27% 25%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 25% 27% 26% 27% 25% 29% 25% 21% 21%
Strongly support 36% 39% 33% 27% 41% 35% 40% 34% 37% 38% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (553) (446) (216) (249) (301) (233) (621) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly oppose 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5%
Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 11% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8% 7%
Neither support nor
oppose 27% 26% 27% 25% 29% 22% 27% 30% 24%
Somewhat support 26% 22% 27% 36% 20% 23% 28% 25% 31%
Strongly support 36% 41% 32% 30% 38% 43% 37% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (368) (272) (215) (144) (175) (206) (403) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 5% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 14%
Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 14% 4% 2% 9% 6% 11% 17%
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Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Neither support nor
oppose 27% 24% 26% 27% 19% 22% 27% 31% 11%
Somewhat support 26% 29% 25% 25% 27% 29% 25% 32% 21%
Strongly support 36% 38% 30% 44% 49% 38% 40% 25% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (413) (327) (219) (115) (176) (333) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 0%
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 7% 11% 6% 12% 14%
Neither support nor
oppose 27% 25% 29% 24% 24% 25% 8%
Somewhat support 26% 25% 27% 27% 30% 30% 8%
Strongly support 36% 39% 35% 33% 37% 30% 69%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (315) (492) (189) (362) (308) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Strongly oppose 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 5% 11% 8% 6% 9% 13% 7%
Neither support nor
oppose 27% 28% 28% 27% 21% 24% 27% 25% 27%
Somewhat support 26% 21% 27% 25% 36% 34% 24% 25% 27%
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Income (banner)

Child under the age of 18 (banner)

Military Service

Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Strongly support 36% 39% 38% 36% 31% 35% 36% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (268) (144) (273) (212) (178) (821) (118) (881)
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2. Would you support or oppose all US troops being brought home from Syria?
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly oppose 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 14% 11% 4% 6% 11%
Neither support nor

oppose 27% 20% 34% 39% 25% 28% 19% 28% 27% 25% 28%
Somewhat support 25% 28% 22% 25% 25% 23% 25% 26% 24% 22% 19%
Strongly support 36% 39% 33% 27% 41% 35% 39% 33% 40% 41% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)

Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly oppose 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 6%
Somewhat oppose 9% 5% 10% 11% 15% 9% 10% 10% 7%
Neither support nor

oppose 27% 27% 31% 23% 27% 23% 25% 30% 28%
Somewhat support 25% 22% 22% 34% 22% 24% 26% 23% 25%
Strongly support 36% 41% 34% 30% 35% 42% 38% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)

Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative

Strongly oppose 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 14%

Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 14% 5% 4% 11% 8% 13% 15%




STOGO0034 Tabs

You

Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Neither support nor
oppose 27% 23% 29% 27% 23% 21% 35% 12%
Somewhat support 25% 27% 26% 20% 22% 26% 29% 19%
Strongly support 36% 39% 27% 47% 49% 40% 22% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 0%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 13% 7%
Neither support nor
oppose 27% 24% 29% 30% 23% 27% 8%
Somewhat support 25% 26% 26% 19% 29% 28% 24%
Strongly support 36% 39% 34% 34% 37% 29% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat oppose 9% 6% 7% 13% 10% 7% 10% 10% 9%
Neither support nor
oppose 27% 31% 28% 24% 23% 27% 27% 25% 28%
Somewhat support 25% 19% 24% 24% 35% 28% 24% 28% 24%
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Income (banner)

Child under the age of 18 (banner)

Military Service

Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Strongly support 36% 40% 39% 37% 29% 36% 36% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212)  (178) (822)  (119) (881)
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3. Do you think America’s military should generally have more involvement or less involvement in the Middle East?
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1%
Somewhat more 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5%
Same amount 32% 29% 36% 37% 27% 34% 34% 34% 36% 33% 22%
Somewhat less 32% 30% 33% 29% 30% 33% 35% 36% 24% 23% 31%
Much less 26% 29% 23% 24% 31% 25% 22% 21% 27% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Much more 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Somewhat more 7% 6% 10% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7%
Same amount 32% 37% 29% 31% 30% 33% 31% 36% 28%
Somewhat less 32% 27% 31% 39% 36% 29% 37% 28% 36%
Much less 26% 26% 28% 23% 25% 29% 27% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Much more 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6%
Somewhat more 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8%
Same amount 32% 30% 38% 25% 17% 25% 33% 42% 27%
Somewhat less 32% 35% 29% 31% 31% 41% 31% 30% 27%
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Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Much less 26% 27% 19% 36% 44% 25% 18% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Much more 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Somewhat more 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 7%
Same amount 32% 29% 34% 34% 30% 34% 10%
Somewhat less 32% 31% 33% 31% 38% 33% 28%
Much less 26% 28% 24% 27% 24% 21% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Much more 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat more 7% 4% 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 6%
Same amount 32% 35% 32% 33% 28% 31% 33% 34% 32%
Somewhat less 32% 27% 29% 33% 40% 35% 31% 36% 31%
Much less 26% 30% 28% 23% 24% 24% 27% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (822) (119) (881)
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4. Do you think the Global War on Terror has generally been successful or unsuccessful?
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ve ry successful 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat successful 22% 25% 19% 13% 18% 27% 29% 26% 8% 18% 21%
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful 32% 25% 39% 38% 34% 30% 29% 29% 45% 34% 32%
Somewhat unsuccessful 23% 22% 24% 24% 19% 24% 24% 24% 20% 25% 17%
Very unsuccessful 20% 24% 16% 20% 26% 17% 16% 18% 22% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Very successful 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Somewhat successful 22% 21% 24% 23% 21% 22% 21% 25% 18%
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful 32% 43% 25% 31% 21% 34% 26% 32% 36%
Somewhat unsuccessful 23% 18% 27% 20% 32% 22% 23% 22% 23%
Very unsuccessful 20% 16% 22% 21% 23% 19% 25% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Very successful 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 6%
Somewhat successful 22% 12% 41% 14% 7% 16% 19% 34% 39%
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Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful 32% 29% 30% 39% 21% 22% 34% 20%
Somewhat unsuccessful 23% 28% 16% 23% 20% 32% 18% 21%
Very unsuccessful 20% 28% 8% 23% 49% 26% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Very successful 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Somewhat successful 22% 20% 22% 26% 14% 38% 14%
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful 32% 30% 36% 28% 26% 27% 4%
Somewhat unsuccessful 23% 25% 20% 25% 28% 23% 19%
Very unsuccessful 20% 23% 18% 17% 30% 9% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Very successful 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat successful 22% 17% 27% 24% 23% 17% 23% 23% 22%
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful 32% 39% 26% 30% 25% 35% 32% 33% 32%
Somewhat unsuccessful 23% 22% 24% 20% 29% 27% 22% 23% 23%
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Income (banner)

Child under the age of 18 (banner)

Military Service

Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Very unsuccessful 20% 18% 21% 23% 19% 17% 20% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (822)  (119) (881)

12
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5. Donald Trump once said that, “Obviously, the war in lraq was a big, fat mistake...We should have never been in Iraq.” Do you agree or disagree with that

You

statement?
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 32% 37% 26% 29% 33% 29% 36% 30% 23% 38% 38%
Somewhat agree 26% 28% 25% 28% 22% 28% 26% 28% 22% 22% 27%
Neither agree nor
disagree 26% 19% 33% 32% 27% 26% 22% 26% 33% 23% 26%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 9% 5% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 8% 4%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 10% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (554) (445) (215) (249) (301) (234) (621) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly agree 32% 33% 32% 31% 26% 32% 34% 31% 30%
Somewhat agree 26% 24% 25% 30% 30% 35% 23% 24% 26%
Neither agree nor
disagree 26% 32% 24% 22% 23% 22% 25% 28% 27%
Somewhat disagree 10% 5% 10% 14% 16% 8% 9% 11% 9%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 9% 3% 5% 3% 8% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (369) (271) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (214)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Strongly agree 32% 28% 37% 32% 39% 28% 29% 26% 57%
Somewhat agree 26% 24% 31% 26% 21% 27% 28% 40% 15%

13
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Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Neither agree nor
disagree 26% 25% 20% 31% 25% 20% 27% 22% 11%
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 10% 6% 10% 11% 11% 1% 8%
Strongly disagree 6% 11% 1% 4% 5% 14% 5% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (413) (328) (218) (115) (176) (334) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Strongly agree 32% 34% 32% 28% 27% 37% 55%
Somewhat agree 26% 28% 26% 24% 24% 34% 15%
Neither agree nor
disagree 26% 24% 28% 23% 24% 18% 22%
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 8% 12% 12% 10% 7%
Strongly disagree 6% 3% 5% 13% 13% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (315) (491) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Strongly agree 32% 33% 36% 32% 30% 25% 33% 34% 31%
Somewhat agree 26% 17% 27% 28% 34% 28% 26% 32% 26%
Neither agree nor
disagree 26% 31% 24% 25% 18% 30% 25% 16% 27%
Somewhat disagree 10% 8% 8% 10% 14% 13% 9% 9% 10%
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Income (banner)

Child under the age of 18 (banner)

Military Service

Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Strongly disagree 6% 11% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (821) (119) (880)
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6. Which of the following best describes your military service?
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

I am currently serving in

the military on active

duty 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| am currently serving in

the military reserves or

in the National Guard 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
| am a military veteran 9% 17% 2% 3% 4% 11% 20% 11% 8% 8% 5%
| have not served in the

military 90% 82% 97% 96% 95% 89% 80% 88% 92% 92% 95%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)

Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West

I am currently serving in

the military on active

dUty 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
I am currently serving in

the military reserves or

in the National Guard 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
I am a military veteran 9% 7% 11% 10% 12% 11% 6% 11% 7%
| have not served in the

military 90% 91% 89% 89% 87% 87% 93% 88% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
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Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
I am currently serving in
the military on active
duty 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
| am currently serving in
the military reserves or
in the National Guard 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
| am a military veteran 9% 8% 13% 8% 3% 9% 11% 14% 10%
| have not served in the
military 90% 92% 85% 91% 97% 91% 87% 85% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (334) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
| am currently serving in
the military on active
duty 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
I am currently serving in
the military reserves or
in the National Guard 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
I am a military veteran 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 15% 17%
I have not served in the
military 90% 91% 88% 91% 90% 83% 82%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
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Income (banner)

Child under the age of 18 (banner)

Military Service

Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No

I am currently serving in

the military on active

duty 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
| am currently serving in

the military reserves or

in the National Guard 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 6% 0%
| am a military veteran 9% 5% 12% 10% 11% 6% 10% 92% 0%
| have not served in the

military 90% 95% 87% 88% 89% 92% 89% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (822) (119) (881)
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7. Is anyone in your household currently serving in the military or a military veteran?
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Military household -

Active duty 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Military household -

Reserves/National

Guard 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Military household -

Veteran 13% 9% 17% 9% 9% 14% 24% 15% 7% 13% 13%
Military household - None 84% 88% 81% 91% 90% 82% 72% 82% 90% 85% 85%
Unweighted N (881) (448) (433) (209) (237) (264) (171) (536) (100) (133) (112)

Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Military household -

Active duty 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Military household -

Reserves/National

Guard 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Military household -

Veteran 13% 10% 15% 15% 18% 8% 17% 13% 14%
Military household - None 84% 87% 83% 84% 77% 91% 83% 82% 83%
Unweighted N (881) (318) (243) (194) (126) (150) (185) (350) (196)
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Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Military household -

Active duty 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Military household -

Reserves/National

Guard 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4%
Military household -

Veteran 13% 13% 17% 8% 12% 12% 14% 16% 15%
Military household - None 84% 85% 80% 91% 87% 87% 83% 81% 79%
Unweighted N (881) (377) (268) (198) (112) (163) (283) (144) (88)

Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Military household -

Active duty 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Military household -

Reserves/National

Guard 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Military household -

Veteran 13% 9% 12% 24% 14% 17% 0%
Military household - None 84% 89% 86% 73% 84% 80% 97%
Unweighted N (881) (285) (427) (166) (327) (246) (18)

Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Military household -
Active duty 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2%
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Income (banner)

Child under the age of 18 (banner)

Military Service

Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No

Military household -

Reserves/National

Guard 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
Military household -

Veteran 13% 11% 10% 21% 10% 12% 14% - 13%
Military household - None 84% 85% 90% 77% 88% 86% 84% - 84%
Unweighted N (881) (248) (122) (233) (189) (164) (717) (0) (881)
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8. Are any of your immediate family members currently serving in the military on active duty, in the military reserves, in the National Guard, or a military

You

veteran?
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 10% 10% 2% 10% 16% 10% 11% 10% 10% 5%
No 90% 90% 98% 90% 84% 90% 89% 90% 90% 95%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (749) (393) (186) (214) (222) (127) (446) (92) (116) (95)

Educ (banner) Region (banner)

Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 10% 7% 13% 9% 14% 7% 11% 8% 14%
No 90% 93% 87% 91% 86% 93% 89% 92% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (749) (282) (202) (162) (103) (131) (159) (296) (163)

Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Yes 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 13% 8% 12% 14%
No 90% 91% 89% 89% 91% 87% 92% 88% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (749) (325) (212) (181) (97) (142) (245) (118) (67)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other

Yes 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 15% 9%
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Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
No 90% 88% 92% 90% 89% 85% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (749) (258) (364) (124) (279) (194) (16)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Totall Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Yes 10% 10% 7% 9% 12% 11% 10% - 10%
No 90% 90% 93% 91% 88% 89% 90% - 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% NA% 100%
Unweighted N (749) (215) (107) (186) (163) (140) (609) (0) (749)
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9. Age (banner)
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
18-29 20% 21% 19% 100% 0% 0% 0% 17% 23% 26% 23%
30-44 26% 27% 26% 0% 100% 0% 0% 23% 29% 33% 30%
45-64 31% 31% 31% 0% 0% 100% 0% 32% 32% 28% 31%
65+ 22% 21% 24% 0% 0% 0% 100% 27% 16% 13% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
18-29 20% 23% 23% 19% 8% 20% 18% 20% 23%
30-44 26% 22% 25% 32% 33% 30% 26% 22% 31%
45-64 31% 31% 30% 31% 35% 31% 28% 35% 28%
65+ 22% 24% 22% 18% 24% 19% 28% 23% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
18-29 20% 22% 12% 24% 34% 20% 19% 14% 10%
30-44 26% 25% 22% 35% 34% 27% 28% 16% 22%
45-64 31% 29% 37% 29% 20% 29% 34% 43% 32%
65+ 22% 24% 29% 12% 12% 24% 19% 26% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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You

Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (334) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
18-29 20% 26% 20% 10% 16% 12% 20%
30-44 26% 29% 27% 20% 24% 20% 20%
45-64 31% 28% 30% 40% 31% 38% 39%
65+ 22% 17% 23% 29% 28% 30% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
18-29 20% 21% 18% 15% 19% 17% 21% 8% 21%
30-44 26% 23% 25% 29% 30% 54% 19% 13% 28%
45-64 31% 38% 21% 30% 33% 24% 33% 34% 31%
65+ 22% 18% 36% 25% 18% 5% 27% 44% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (822) (119) (881)
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10. Gender (banner)
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Male 49% 100% 0% 51% 50% 49% 45% 49% 49% 48% 48%
Female 51% 0% 100% 49% 50% 51% 55% 51% 51% 52% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Totall HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Male 49% 50% 49% 47% 48% 53% 44% 49% 50%
Female 51% 50% 51% 53% 52% 47% 56% 51% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Male 49% 43% 53% 57% 44% 49% 52% 53% 52%
Female 51% 57% 47% 43% 56% 51% 48% 47% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (334) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Male 49% 53% 50% 39% 46% 55% 52%
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Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)

Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other

Female 51% 47% 50% 61% 54% 45% 48%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service

Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No

Male 49% 46% 45% 49% 59% 41% 51% 87% 44%
Female 51% 54% 55% 51% 41% 59% 49% 13% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (822) (119) (881)
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11. Educ (banner)
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
HS or Less 37% 38% 37% 42% 32% 37% 41% 33% 44% 55% 30%
Some College 29% 29% 29% 34% 27% 28% 28% 30% 32% 26% 25%
College Grad 21% 20% 21% 19% 25% 21% 17% 23% 15% 13% 26%
Post Grad 13% 13% 13% 5% 16% 14% 14% 14% 9% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
HS or Less 37% 100% 0% 0% 0% 40% 41% 34% 38%
Some College 29% 0% 100% 0% 0% 27% 29% 32% 26%
College Grad 21% 0% 0% 100% 0% 18% 20% 21% 23%
Post Grad 13% 0% 0% 0% 100% 15% 10% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
HS or Less 37% 33% 36% 47% 28% 23% 38% 38% 45%
Some College 29% 28% 31% 28% 30% 31% 27% 38% 22%
College Grad 21% 24% 22% 15% 25% 25% 22% 15% 24%
Post Grad 13% 15% 11% 9% 17% 20% 13% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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You

Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (334) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
HS or Less 37% 39% 35% 41% 21% 32% 35%
Some College 29% 26% 29% 34% 31% 34% 19%
College Grad 21% 21% 23% 14% 29% 22% 25%
Post Grad 13% 14% 13% 1% 19% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
HS or Less 37% 63% 45% 30% 14% 29% 40% 32% 38%
Some College 29% 26% 25% 38% 25% 32% 28% 30% 29%
College Grad 21% 7% 20% 23% 32% 24% 20% 22% 21%
Post Grad 13% 4% 9% 9% 29% 15% 12% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (822) (119) (881)
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12. Race (banner)
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
White 60% 60% 60% 52% 53% 61% 74% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Black 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 8% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Hispanic 17% 17% 18% 23% 22% 16% 10% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Other 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 8% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
White 60% 52% 62% 67% 67% 62% 76% 55% 53%
Black 12% 13% 13% 8% 9% 12% 9% 18% 4%
Hispanic 17% 26% 16% 11% 8% 13% 8% 17% 30%
Other 11% 9% 9% 14% 16% 13% 7% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
White 60% 53% 74% 51% 49% 59% 56% 73% 68%
Black 12% 18% 4% 13% 23% 14% 12% 7% 3%
Hispanic 17% 19% 14% 20% 14% 14% 20% 11% 20%
Other 11% 10% 8% 16% 14% 12% 12% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
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You

Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (334) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
White 60% 48% 61% 77% 57% 77% 37%
Black 12% 18% 1% 4% 20% 3% 13%
Hispanic 17% 26% 14% 11% 14% 12% 18%
Other 11% 8% 14% 8% 9% 8% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
White 60% 49% 56% 66% 68% 58% 61% 71% 59%
Black 12% 19% 16% 8% 7% 14% 1% 9% 12%
Hispanic 17% 21% 22% 16% 10% 15% 18% 14% 18%
Other 11% 11% 6% 10% 15% 13% 10% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (822) (119) (881)
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13. Urban (banner)
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Urban 32% 35% 29% 41% 36% 28% 24% 25% 49% 47% 25%
Suburban 48% 49% 46% 48% 49% 46% 50% 49% 44% 40% 60%
Rural 20% 16% 24% 10% 15% 26% 26% 26% 7% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (551) (445) (215) (249) (299) (233) (618) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Urban 32% 33% 29% 32% 34% 42% 26% 26% 40%
Suburban 48% 44% 48% 54% 49% 51% 49% 49% 42%
Rural 20% 22% 23% 14% 17% 7% 25% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (365) (272) (215) (144) (175) (205) (401) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Urban 32% 42% 21% 33% 41% 38% 39% 20% 16%
Suburban 48% 43% 49% 52% 45% 47% 48% 46% 47%
Rural 20% 15% 30% 15% 14% 15% 13% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (412) (326) (219) (115) (176) (332) (177) (106)
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Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Urban 32% 100% 0% 0% 38% 25% 59%
Suburban 48% 0% 100% 0% 49% 47% 29%
Rural 20% 0% 0% 100% 13% 28% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (315) (492) (189) (360) (308) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Urban 32% 32% 40% 28% 29% 28% 33% 27% 32%
Suburban 48% 44% 42% 48% 59% 54% 46% 54% 47%
Rural 20% 24% 18% 24% 12% 18% 21% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (267) (142) (273) (212) (177) (819) (118) (878)
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14. 2020 Vote (banner)
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 51% 45% 56% 54% 59% 48% 46% 41% 92% 58% 55%
Donald Trump 47% 51% 43% 44% 37% 50% 53% 57% 7% 36% 42%
Other 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (638) (362) (276) (91) (124) (210) (213) (424) (63) (84) (67)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Joe Biden 51% 44% 49% 54% 60% 50% 50% 50% 54%
Donald Trump 47% 55% 50% 44% 35% 50% 49% 49% 41%
Other 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (638) (195) (175) (157) (111) (123) (130) (248) (137)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Joe Biden 51% 93% 4% 56% 95% 87% 63% 5% 5%
Donald Trump 47% 6% 95% 36% 2% 10% 36% 95% 93%
Other 2% 1% 1% 8% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (638) (304) (250) (82) (83) (131) (206) (119) (82)
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Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Joe Biden 51% 68% 49% 27% 95% 7% 54%
Donald Trump 47% 28% 49% 72% 4% 92% 26%
Other 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (638) (198) (315) (123) (312) (263) (16)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Joe Biden 51% 54% 43% 46% 54% 49% 51% 37% 53%
Donald Trump 47% 45% 54% 51% 45% 50% 47% 63% 45%
Other 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (638) (136) (89) (192) (160) (101) (537) (99) (539)
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15. 2024 Vote (banner)
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 48% 43% 52% 55% 52% 42% 47% 41% 84% 49% 47%
Donald Trump 50% 55% 46% 42% 46% 55% 52% 58% 13% 48% 45%
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (693) (400) (293) (129) (126) (225) (213) (457) (75) (87) (74)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Kamala Harris 48% 37% 45% 55% 58% 41% 46% 51% 50%
Donald Trump 50% 60% 53% 43% 39% 55% 54% 47% 47%
Other 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (693) (217) (190) (169) (117) (129) (153) (263) (148)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Kamala Harris 48% 92% 5% 41% 94% 87% 54% 6% 6%
Donald Trump 50% 6% 94% 53% 3% 12% 42% 93% 94%
Other 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (693) (324) (267) (92) (87) (137) (226) (133) (84)
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Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Kamala Harris 48% 56% 49% 30% 100% 0% 0%
Donald Trump 50% 40% 50% 68% 0% 100% 0%
Other 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (693) (219) (340) (131) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Kamala Harris 48% 54% 43% 41% 50% 41% 49% 34% 50%
Donald Trump 50% 43% 53% 58% 49% 58% 48% 63% 48%
Other 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (693) (151) (93) (202) (175) (119) (574) (102) (591)
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16. Party ID (banner)
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrat 41% 36% 47% 48% 39% 37% 43% 36% 62% 45% 40%
Republican 36% 38% 34% 23% 30% 42% 45% 44% 12% 28% 26%
Independent 23% 26% 19% 29% 31% 21% 12% 20% 26% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (544) (416) (200) (234) (295) (231) (598) (106) (141) (115)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Democrat 41% 36% 39% 47% 51% 40% 42% 37% 47%
Republican 36% 35% 38% 36% 31% 41% 33% 38% 31%
Independent 23% 29% 22% 17% 18% 19% 24% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (352) (264) (211) (133) (168) (199) (386) (207)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Democrat 41% 100% 0% 0% 86% 89% 40% 7% 10%
Republican 36% 0% 100% 0% 1% 5% 26% 78% 81%
Independent 23% 0% 0% 100% 13% 6% 34% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (960) (413) (328) (219) (112) (174) (329) (175) (105)
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Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Democrat 41% 53% 38% 30% 84% 5% 42%
Republican 36% 23% 37% 53% 4% 81% 18%
Independent 23% 24% 25% 17% 12% 14% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (303) (469) (185) (356) (305) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Democrat 41% 44% 34% 41% 41% 36% 42% 32% 42%
Republican 36% 29% 40% 40% 37% 39% 35% 49% 34%
Independent 23% 27% 26% 19% 22% 25% 23% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (255) (137) (267) (208) (167) (793) (117) (843)
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17. Income (banner)
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Under $30K 30% 28% 33% 35% 26% 37% 24% 25% 46% 38% 30%
$30-$50K 16% 14% 17% 16% 15% 10% 24% 15% 21% 20% 8%
$50-100K 30% 29% 31% 25% 32% 28% 33% 33% 19% 27% 29%
$100K or more 24% 28% 19% 24% 27% 25% 19% 27% 14% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (898) (509) (389) (179) (227) (278) (214) (560) (104) (127) (107)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Under $30K 30% 50% 27% 11% 11% 30% 27% 35% 26%
$30-$50K 16% 18% 14% 16% 1% 17% 11% 19% 13%
$50-100K 30% 23% 39% 34% 22% 27% 40% 27% 26%
$100K or more 24% 9% 20% 38% 56% 26% 22% 18% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (898) (340) (247) (185) (126) (151) (192) (367) (188)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Under $30K 30% 33% 24% 35% 30% 30% 28% 31% 24%
$30-$50K 16% 13% 17% 17% 19% 12% 14% 18% 20%
$50-100K 30% 30% 34% 25% 26% 29% 30% 37% 28%
$100K or more 24% 24% 25% 22% 25% 29% 28% 14% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Unweighted N (898) (371) (298) (198) (108) (157) (307) (158) (95)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Under $30K 30% 32% 28% 36% 27% 20% 35%
$30-$50K 16% 19% 14% 14% 14% 16% 28%
$50-100K 30% 27% 29% 36% 28% 36% 19%
$100K or more 24% 22% 29% 14% 31% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (898) (276) (449) (169) (322) (281) (18)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Under $30K 30% 100% 0% 0% 0% 17% 34% 17% 32%
$30-$50K 16% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1% 17% 21% 15%
$50-100K 30% 0% 0% 100% 0% 35% 29% 35% 29%
$100K or more 24% 0% 0% 0% 100% 37% 20% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (898) (268) (144) (274) (212) (170) (728) (106) (792)
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Gender (banner)

Age (banner)

Race (banner)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Northeast 17% 18% 16% 16% 19% 17% 14% 17% 17% 12% 20%
Midwest 21% 19% 22% 19% 20% 18% 26% 26% 16% 10% 14%
South 39% 39% 39% 38% 33% 43% 41% 36% 59% 38% 37%
West 23% 24% 23% 27% 28% 22% 19% 21% 7% 40% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Northeast 17% 18% 15% 14% 20% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Midwest 21% 23% 21% 20% 15% 0% 100% 0% 0%
South 39% 35% 43% 40% 40% 0% 0% 100% 0%
West 23% 24% 21% 26% 25% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Northeast 17% 16% 19% 14% 18% 15% 20% 16% 16%
Midwest 21% 21% 19% 22% 20% 20% 21% 20% 19%
South 39% 35% 42% 42% 40% 35% 36% 45% 42%
West 23% 27% 20% 22% 22% 30% 23% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Northeast 17% 22% 18% 6% 15% 20% 32%
Midwest 21% 17% 21% 25% 21% 24% 4%
South 39% 31% 40% 48% 39% 34% 34%
West 23% 30% 21% 21% 25% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Northeast 17% 16% 17% 15% 17% 18% 17% 21% 16%
Midwest 21% 19% 15% 28% 20% 24% 20% 15% 21%
South 39% 46% 49% 37% 30% 34% 40% 45% 38%
West 23% 19% 19% 20% 33% 24% 23% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (822) (119) (881)
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19. Ideology (banner)
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 10% 9% 12% 19% 14% 6% 5% 8% 21% 9% 13%
Liberal 18% 17% 19% 19% 20% 16% 19% 18% 22% 16% 20%
Moderate 38% 39% 37% 39% 42% 39% 31% 35% 41% 46% 40%
Conservative 20% 21% 19% 16% 13% 26% 23% 24% 12% 13% 17%
Very conservative 13% 14% 13% 7% 11% 13% 21% 15% 4% 16% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (908) (523) (385) (185) (214) (287) (222) (572) (98) (124) (114)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Very liberal 10% 8% 11% 12% 13% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Liberal 18% 12% 19% 21% 27% 15% 18% 16% 23%
Moderate 38% 41% 34% 38% 38% 44% 39% 35% 37%
Conservative 20% 22% 26% 14% 13% 18% 20% 23% 17%
Very conservative 13% 17% 10% 15% 9% 12% 12% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (908) (321) (249) (200) (138) (164) (187) (363) (194)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Very liberal 10% 20% 0% 7% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Liberal 18% 37% 2% 6% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Moderate 38% 36% 26% 66% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Conservative 20% 3% 42% 16% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
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Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Very conservative 13% 3% 29% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (908) (401) (318) (176) (115) (176) (334) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Very liberal 10% 13% 10% 7% 20% 1% 15%
Liberal 18% 21% 18% 13% 35% 4% 7%
Moderate 38% 46% 39% 23% 40% 29% 68%
Conservative 20% 12% 20% 33% 3% 39% 10%
Very conservative 13% 7% 13% 24% 2% 27% 0%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (908) (289) (444) (173) (348) (299) (20)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Very liberal 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 2% 11%
Liberal 18% 18% 13% 17% 20% 17% 18% 14% 19%
Moderate 38% 38% 34% 37% 43% 41% 37% 43% 37%
Conservative 20% 21% 22% 24% 11% 21% 20% 27% 19%
Very conservative 13% 11% 17% 12% 15% 10% 14% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (908) (233) (132) (256) (204) (154) (754) (118) (790)
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20. Child under the age of 18 (banner)
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 17% 23% 17% 41% 15% 5% 19% 25% 17% 23%
No 80% 83% 77% 83% 59% 85% 95% 81% 75% 83% 77%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Totall HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 20% 15% 22% 24% 24% 21% 23% 17% 21%
No 80% 85% 78% 76% 76% 79% 77% 83% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Yes 20% 17% 22% 21% 20% 18% 20% 19% 14%
No 80% 83% 78% 79% 80% 82% 80% 81% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (334) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Yes 20% 17% 22% 18% 18% 24% 10%
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Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)

Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other

No 80% 83% 78% 82% 82% 76% 90%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service

Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No

Yes 20% 12% 15% 25% 33% 100% 0% 15% 21%
No 80% 88% 85% 75% 67% 0% 100% 85% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (822) (119) (881)
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21. What is your marital status?
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Married 42% 43% 41% 15% 43% 48% 56% 49% 17% 31% 44%
Separated 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Divorced 9% 8% 10% 0% 5% 13% 16% 10% 10% 7% 5%
Widowed 6% 3% 9% 0% 2% 7% 15% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Never married 34% 40% 29% 73% 39% 25% 7% 26% 58% 47% 36%
Domestic / civil
partnership 6% 3% 9% 11% 9% 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Married 42% 31% 41% 51% 61% 42% 48% 40% 39%
Separated 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Divorced 9% 8% 13% 6% 8% 7% 10% 11% 7%
Widowed 6% 9% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 7% 8%
Never married 34% 44% 30% 32% 17% 39% 31% 33% 36%
Domestic / civil
partnership 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
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Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Married 42% 33% 54% 40% 25% 36% 43% 53% 53%
Separated 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Divorced 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 11% 10% 9% 7%
Widowed 6% 6% 7% 5% 1% 5% 7% 8% 6%
Never married 34% 42% 22% 38% 53% 38% 32% 26% 26%
Domestic / civil
partnership 6% 8% 4% 5% 11% 9% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (334) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Married 42% 32% 44% 53% 40% 57% 27%
Separated 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 7%
Divorced 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7%
Widowed 6% 4% 6% 8% 7% 8% 0%
Never married 34% 45% 32% 22% 31% 19% 57%
Domestic / civil
partnership 6% 7% 7% 4% 9% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Married 42% 17% 24% 53% 71% 71% 35% 60% 40%
Separated 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
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Income (banner)

Child under the age of 18 (banner)

Military Service

Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No

Divorced 9% 12% 18% 7% 4% 4% 10% 16% 8%
Widowed 6% 11% 8% 5% 1% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Never married 34% 48% 40% 25% 19% 13% 40% 14% 36%
Domestic / civil

partnership 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212)  (178) (822)  (119) (881)
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22. Are you registered to vote?
Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 83% 84% 83% 70% 80% 87% 94% 86% 89% 77% 72%
No 15% 14% 16% 28% 18% 12% 6% 13% 10% 21% 26%
Don’t know 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Totall HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 83% 72% 89% 91% 94% 87% 88% 81% 81%
No 15% 26% 1% 8% 5% 13% 11% 17% 17%
Don’t know 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Yes 83% 88% 93% 65% 83% 87% 86% 89% 92%
No 15% 11% 6% 32% 17% 11% 13% 10% 8%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (334) (177) (106)
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Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Yes 83% 82% 83% 87% 100% 99% 100%
No 15% 17% 15% 11% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Yes 83% 76% 78% 88% 93% 87% 83% 96% 82%
No 15% 23% 19% 10% 7% 11% 16% 4% 16%
Don’t know 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (822) (119) (881)
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23. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t
that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ...

Gender (banner) Age (banner) Race (banner)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most of the time 41% 47% 35% 23% 33% 41% 67% 48% 30% 30% 31%
Some of the time 28% 32% 25% 28% 33% 31% 20% 23% 36% 33% 39%
Only now and then 13% 10% 15% 18% 15% 13% 4% 14% 12% 12% 9%
Hardly at all 14% 8% 20% 22% 14% 14% 9% 12% 18% 19% 17%
Don’t know 4% 2% 5% 8% 5% 1% 0% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (554) (446) (216) (249) (301) (234) (622) (110) (146) (122)
Educ (banner) Region (banner)
Total HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Northeast Midwest South West
Most of the time 41% 28% 45% 54% 50% 45% 44% 37% 42%
Some of the time 28% 31% 30% 22% 28% 33% 26% 30% 24%
Only now and then 13% 15% 11% 12% 11% 9% 14% 15% 10%
Hardly at all 14% 21% 11% 11% 7% 11% 12% 14% 19%
Don’t know 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (272) (215) (144) (175) (207) (403) (215)
Party ID (banner) Ideology (banner)
Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Most of the time 41% 48% 47% 25% 61% 56% 34% 37% 66%
Some of the time 28% 27% 29% 33% 25% 26% 37% 31% 18%
Only now and then 13% 13% 11% 15% 11% 12% 14% 15% 7%
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Party ID (banner)

Ideology (banner)

Total Democrat Republican Independent Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative
Hardly at all 14% 10% 12% 20% 2% 5% 17% 8%
Don’t know 4% 2% 1% 7% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (413) (328) (219) (115) (176) (177) (106)
Urban (banner) 2024 Vote (banner)
Total Urban Suburban Rural Kamala Harris Donald Trump Other
Most of the time 41% 40% 42% 42% 56% 51% 47%
Some of the time 28% 29% 29% 25% 27% 29% 41%
Only now and then 13% 13% 1% 14% 9% 9% 12%
Hardly at all 14% 14% 13% 18% 7% 10% 0%
Don’t know 4% 4% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (492) (189) (362) (309) (22)
Income (banner) Child under the age of 18 (banner) Military Service
Total Under $30K $30-$50K $50-100K $100K or more Yes No Yes No
Most of the time 41% 27% 44% 43% 53% 38% 42% 55% 39%
Some of the time 28% 34% 30% 28% 25% 30% 28% 27% 29%
Only now and then 13% 16% 12% 10% 13% 9% 14% 10% 13%
Hardly at all 14% 19% 12% 16% 7% 15% 14% 6% 15%
Don’t know 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 8% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (268) (144) (274) (212) (178) (822) (119) (881)
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